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INE BRUSSELS CLEVELAND DAYTON WASHINGTON, D.C.
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July 29, 2008

Ms. Reneé J. Jenkins

Director of Administration

Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: In the Matter of the Application of The McClure Telephone Company to Add New Services and
Features to its Tariff and to Change Certain Feature Rates; PUCO Case No. 08-687-TP-ALI

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are revised tariff sheets to be filed in connection with the above-referenced matter on behalf of
The McClure Telephone Company. Please replace the revised tariff sheets filed on June 9 in this matter
with the sheets attached hereto. The TRF Number for The McClure Telephone Company is 90-5026-TP-
TRF.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Carolyn S. Flahive

Enclosure

Carolyn.Flahive@ThompsonHine.com Fax 614.469.3361 Phone 614.469.3294 tajg 586405.1
THOMPSON HINE LLp 10 West Broad Street www.ThompsonHine.com

ATTORNEYS AT LAw Suite 700 Phone 614.469.3200

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3435 Fax 614.469.3361



McClure Telephone Company
McClure, Ohio

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

P.U.C.O.NO. 6

SECTION NO. 2
Original Sheet No. 3

12.

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Continued)

Toll Block

This service allows the customer to block toll calls from being dialed from his or her
telephone. The customer may choose to allow toll free numbers (i.e., 8XX) to be dialed.

Charges

MONTHLY CHARGES

Call Forwarding

Call Forward — Busy

Call Forward — No Answer
Call Waiting

Three-Way Calling

Toll Control with PIN
Single Party Revert Calling
Call Hold

Call Transfer

Do Not Disturb

Personal Ringing

Toll Block

Residence

$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$2.00
$1.50
$3.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.50
$3.00
$1.00

Business

$1.50
$1.50
$1.50
$2.00
$1.50
$3.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.50
$3.00
$1.00

Issued: June 9, 2008

In Accordance with Case No. 08-687-TP-ATA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Duane E. Schroeder, Vice President/General Manager

McClure, Ohio

Effective: July 25,2008
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McClure Telephone Company SECTION NO. 5
McClure, Ohio First Revised Sheet No. 6
Replaces Original Sheet No. 6
P.U.C.O.NO. 6
GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

CUSTOM LOCAL AREA SIGNALLING SERVICES (CLASS) (CONTINUED)

C. Rates and Charges M)
1. Recurring Charges:
Monthly Rate Per Line
Residential Business
Per Call Blocking* N/C N/C
Per Line Blocking
- Nonpublished Customers N/C N/C
- Published Customers $1.00++ $1.00++
Automatic Callback $6.00 $6.00
Call Return $6.00 $6.00
(D)
Caller ID with Name $6.00 $6.00 (R)
Caller ID with Name/Call Waiting $1.00 $1.00 )
Selective Call Rejection $3.00 $3.00 R)
Selective Call Acceptance $3.00 $3.00 (R)
Selective Call Forwarding $3.00 $3.00 (R)
Distinctive Ringing/Call Waiting $3.00 $3.00 RYWM)
Anonymous Call Rejection $3.00 $3.00 (N)
Denied Origination $2.00 $2.00 N)
Denied Termination $2.00 $2.00 (N)
Hot Line $1.50 $1.50 N)
Warm Line $1.50 $1.50 (N)
On Screen Caller ID $0.00%** $0.00%** (N)
Remote Call Forwarding $1.00 $1.00 (N)
Scheduled Call Forwarding $2.00 $2.00 N)
Telemarketer Do Not Disturb $2.00 $2.00 (N)
Enhanced Telemarketer Do Not Disturb $2.50 $2.50 N)
*Provided automatically to each line
++ Not eligible for discount.
***Only available if subscriber has Caller ID with Name and McClure IPTV Service. N)
Issued: June 9, 2008 Effective: July 25,2008

In Accordance with Case No. 08-687-TP-ATA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Duane E. Schroeder, Vice President/General Manager
McClure, Ohio
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