S NEW YORK

DAYTON WASHINGTON, D.C.

July 29, 2008

Ms. Reneé J. Jenkins Director of Administration Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: <u>In the Matter of the Application of The McClure Telephone Company to Add New Services and Features to its Tariff and to Change Certain Feature Rates; PUCO Case No. 08-687-TP-ALI</u>

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are revised tariff sheets to be filed in connection with the above-referenced matter on behalf of The McClure Telephone Company. Please replace the revised tariff sheets filed on June 9 in this matter with the sheets attached hereto. The TRF Number for The McClure Telephone Company is 90-5026-TP-TRF.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Carolyn S. Flahive

Enclosure

P.U.C.O. NO. 6 GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Continued)

12. <u>Toll Block</u> (N)

This service allows the customer to block toll calls from being dialed from his or her telephone. The customer may choose to allow toll free numbers (i.e., 8XX) to be dialed.

B. <u>Charges</u> (M)

MONTHLY CHARGES	Residence	Business	
Call Forwarding	\$1.50	\$1.50	(I)
Call Forward – Busy	\$1.50	\$1.50	(I)
Call Forward – No Answer	\$1.50	\$1.50	(I)
Call Waiting	\$2.00	\$2.00	(I)
Three-Way Calling	\$1.50	\$1.50	(R)
Toll Control with PIN	\$3.00	\$3.00	(R)
Single Party Revert Calling	\$1.00	\$1.00	(R)(M)
Call Hold	\$1.00	\$1.00	(N)
Call Transfer	\$1.00	\$1.00	(N)
Do Not Disturb	\$1.50	\$1.50	(N)
Personal Ringing	\$3.00	\$3.00	(N)
Toll Block	\$1.00	\$1.00	(N)

Issued: June 9, 2008 Effective: July 25, 2008

P.U.C.O. NO. 6 GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

CUSTOM LOCAL AREA SIGNALLING SERVICES (CLASS) (CONTINUED)

C.	Rates and Charges	(M)
	1 Recurring Charges:	1

4	D .	C11
	Dagurring	g Charges:
	NECHIIII	. Charges

Monthly Rate Per Line		
Residential	Business	
N/C	N/C	
N/C	N/C	
\$1.00++	\$1.00++	
\$6.00	\$6.00	
\$6.00	\$6.00	
		(D)
\$6.00	\$6.00	(R)
\$1.00	\$1.00	(I)
\$3.00	\$3.00	(R)
\$3.00	\$3.00	(R)
\$3.00	\$3.00	(R)
\$3.00	\$3.00	(R)(M)
\$3.00	\$3.00	(N)
\$2.00	\$2.00	(N)
\$2.00	\$2.00	(N)
\$1.50	\$1.50	(N)
\$1.50	\$1.50	(N)
\$0.00***	\$0.00***	(N)
\$1.00	\$1.00	(N)
\$2.00	\$2.00	(N)
\$2.00	\$2.00	(N)
\$2.50	\$2.50	(N)
	Residential N/C N/C \$1.00++ \$6.00 \$6.00 \$1.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00	Residential Business N/C N/C N/C N/C \$1.00++ \$1.00++ \$6.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.00

^{*}Provided automatically to each line

(N)

⁺⁺ Not eligible for discount.

^{***}Only available if subscriber has Caller ID with Name and McClure IPTV Service.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/29/2008 12:09:39 PM

in

Case No(s). 90-5026-TP-TRF, 08-0687-TP-ALI

Summary: Tariff Filing Revised Tariff Sheets electronically filed by Carolyn S Flahive on behalf of The McClure Telephone Company